AMEL Super Maramu 53 feet sailing vessel for sale.

S/Y Bolero is for sale. She is in very good condition and not wearied down or misused.

We have been sailing her in Turkey and Greece for a period of 6 years. I got Ill, so she was on the
hard for a period of 3 years and thereafter 2 more years as the Corona blocked our access to Greece.

So now she is back in the water after been serviced by Leros Marinas Technicians.
Most Sea cocks have been replaced, the holding tank has been renewed with new cock and tubes.
The bow thruster has been serviced with a complete service kit from Amel

Main engine got a new belt for alternator, water pump and new timing belt and tensioners. Fresh oil
and filter and is running smoothly.

Generator is a new model 7.5 KW and got fresh oil and filter.

All instruments are working fine, these are the original instruments from B&K and give you all
needed information of depth, speed, wind and wind direction.

The boat is equipped almost ready for a world tour, but we did not succeed with that due personal
reasons.

There are plenty of spare parts, lots of tools and a well equipped “kitchen” with more accessories
than you properly need.

As you see on many older boats does the loft fall down because the foam layer between the
fiberglass and the walls/loft deteriorates. Bolero has new wall and loft coverage installed in the
cabins so it looks very fine and is tight to the fiberglass.

All mattresses has been replaced with broad and well designed foam mattresses, but still in respect
of the furniture and upholstery fabric.

This boat is besides being an eminent sailboat also a very safe boat with 3 watertight sections if you
run into an accident.

You will find a lot of worldwide paper charts, old but still quite valid as the movement of rocks and
mountains is limited, but for planning and cruising they are fine. A lot of sailing books are included
describing several countries.

In the following pages you find pictures of the inside of the boat with an explanation for the shown
details. I hope you find answers to what ever you may want to know but if not, please write me in
English or Danish language to: heme@moonsite.dk.



mailto:heme@moonsite.dk

Technical data: Amel Super Maramu year 1992 approved for 12/8 persons

Engine hours 3047

Generator hours 403

Charger 12V + Mastervolt 24V30A

Solar 400 Watt

Batteries 4*6V Rolls Deep Cycle = 24V 300AH @ 3A Jan. 2025
Inverter Sinus 24 - 230 V 400W

Radar B&G 4G shortwave

Instruments B&G Hydra 2 /330

Autopilot Autohelm ST 7000

GPS Furuno GP 32

VHF Standard Horizon GX 2100 incl remote station

VHF Icom IC-M3A + Icom IC-M 23

GMDSS Navtex & Weather radio Fastnet FMD 25 decoder

Shortwave radio Icon IC 706/2 + Tuner SG 230 status unknown/Not in use
Broadcast radio Pioneer 4*50W

PC HP Elite book

Plotter Geonav 11” Fair condition, incl maps for Mediterranean sea
Water maker Series AMEL

Washing machine Candy

Dishwasher Arthur Martin

Ice cube machine Vestel

Cooling Fridge and Fridge/Freezer newly serviced

Electrical Stove Clatronic Induction Stove 3.3 KW +

Propane Stove: 2 burner and oven +
Microwave oven

Dingy Caribbean + Yamaha 8 HP, Sewing machine, Weather station, Fujinon binoculars, Air condition in
Captains cabin and Salon, HP 1012 HP Laserjet printer + Canon Scanner Lide 25,

Everything is well documented in a complete set of manuals!



Date

Year

12

12
12

13

13

16

16

16

17

17

17

Month

07

11
12

01

06

06

09

10

04

09

10

Service log

Action

Received Boat

Start

Engine 2792 Hours
Generator 0230 Hours

New Gantry installed
Solar 4 solar elements installed 4 * 100W

Changing of aft cabin with new desk.
New Teak seats deck aft

New midships outdoor furniture
Diesel service main engine, new turbo

Engine Hours 2920

Oil45L
Qil filter

Generator Hours 0310

Oil35L
Qil filter

Service all electric winches, new bearings, carbon brushes and oil
New fenders

Service Rig, two wires replaced

Changed all ropes
New cover for dinghy
New covers for winches

New ventilator Aft Cabin roof

Service Water maker
Change of raw water filter

New batteries
4xAGM Trojan 6V/205 A

Service Mizzen Sail



18 09 Main Engine Idle adjust

Checked Index and alternator belt

18 06 Engine Hours 3020

Qil45L
Oil filter

Generator Hours 0390
Oil 3.5L
Oil filter

Zinc anodes
Clean Bilge
Change Toilet tube 38 mm
Clean pump

18 07 Hull clean and polish
Fresh Anti fouling
New Propel Bearing
Change Henderson pump under Seat
Paint aft deck (Bad job)
Red brim repainted

18 09 New Radar mounted, 4G shortwave type B&G
New deck spots
Check of antennas in mast and between
Check blocks in masts

19 03 Main engine, new charging relay 24V
New Illumination installed in cabins.

Boat set in Cradle on land. 5 years 3 due illnes an 2 due Corona regulations.
24 10 Engine Hours 3046

Qil45L
Oil filter

Generator Hours 0390
Oil 3.5L
Oil filter

new Zinc anodes

Clean Bilge

New electric bilge pump
New manual bilge pump

Ordered repair/reinstall of wastewater tank



24

25

25

11

New wastewater tank installed and new sea cocks.

Service bow thruster

Propeller lubricated (Max prop)

4 x rolls 300 A Deep cycle, cranking 781 A

Anti fouling 2x Micron 350

Boat set afloat

New toilet fore and aft installed.

New belt for alternator, water pump, timing belt and tensioners.
New Bimini and cover for cockpit tent.

New windows cover protecting furniture from sun.

Dinghy repaired

New Shore Power connector in machine room



