AMEL Super Maramu 53 feet sailing vessel for sale.

S/Y Bolero is for sale. She is in very good condition and not wearied down or misused.

We have been sailing her in Turkey and Greece for a period of 6 years. I got Ill, so she was on the hard for a period of 3 years and thereafter 2 more years as the Corona blocked our access to Greece.

So now she is back in the water after been serviced by Leros Marinas Technicians.

Most Sea cocks have been replaced, the holding tank has been renewed with new cock and tubes.

The bow thruster has been serviced with a complete service kit from Amel

Main engine got a new belt for alternator, water pump and new timing belt and tensioners. Fresh oil and filter and is running smoothly.

Generator is a new model 7.5 KW and got fresh oil and filter.

All instruments are working fine, these are the original instruments from B&K and give you all needed information of depth, speed, wind and wind direction.

The boat is equipped almost ready for a world tour, but we did not succeed with that due personal reasons.

There are plenty of spare parts, lots of tools and a well equipped "kitchen" with more accessories than you properly need.

As you see on many older boats does the loft fall down because the foam layer between the fiberglass and the walls/loft deteriorates. Bolero has new wall and loft coverage installed in the cabins so it looks very fine and is tight to the fiberglass.

All mattresses has been replaced with broad and well designed foam mattresses, but still in respect of the furniture and upholstery fabric.

This boat is besides being an eminent sailboat also a very safe boat with 3 watertight sections if you run into an accident.

You will find a lot of worldwide paper charts, old but still quite valid as the movement of rocks and mountains is limited, but for planning and cruising they are fine. A lot of sailing books are included describing several countries.

In the following pages you find pictures of the inside of the boat with an explanation for the shown details. I hope you find answers to what ever you may want to know but if not, please write me in English or Danish language to: heme@moonsite.dk.

Technical data: Amel Super Maramu year 1992 approved for 12/8 persons

Engine hours 3047

Generator hours 403

Charger 12V + Mastervolt 24V30A

Solar 400 Watt

Batteries 4*6V Rolls Deep Cycle = 24V 300AH @ 3A Jan. 2025

Inverter Sinus $24 \rightarrow 230 \text{ V} 400 \text{W}$

Radar B&G 4G shortwave

Instruments B&G Hydra 2 / 330

Autopilot Autohelm ST 7000

GPS Furuno GP 32

VHF Standard Horizon GX 2100 incl remote station

VHF Icom IC-M3A + Icom IC-M 23

GMDSS Navtex & Weather radio Fastnet FMD 25 decoder

Shortwave radio Icon IC 706/2 + Tuner SG 230 status unknown/Not in use

Broadcast radio Pioneer 4*50W

PC HP Elite book

Plotter Geonav 11" Fair condition, incl maps for Mediterranean sea

Water maker Series AMEL

Washing machine Candy

Dishwasher Arthur Martin

Ice cube machine Vestel

Cooling Fridge and Fridge/Freezer newly serviced

Electrical Stove Clatronic Induction Stove 3.3 KW +

Propane Stove: 2 burner and oven +

Microwave oven

Dingy Caribbean + Yamaha 8 HP, Sewing machine, Weather station, Fujinon binoculars, Air condition in Captains cabin and Salon, HP 1012 HP Laserjet printer + Canon Scanner Lide 25,

Everything is well documented in a complete set of manuals!

Service log

Date		Action
Year	Month	Received Boat
12	07	Start Engine 2792 Hours Generator 0230 Hours
12 12	11 12	New Gantry installed Solar 4 solar elements installed 4 * 100W
13	01	Changing of aft cabin with new desk. New Teak seats deck aft
13	06	New midships outdoor furniture Diesel service main engine, new turbo
16	06	Engine Hours 2920
		Oil 4.5 L Oil filter Generator Hours 0310 Oil 3.5 L Oil filter
16	09	Service all electric winches, new bearings, carbon brushes and oil New fenders Service Rig, two wires replaced
16	10	Changed all ropes New cover for dinghy New covers for winches
17	04	New ventilator Aft Cabin roof
17	09	Service Water maker Change of raw water filter
17	10	New batteries 4xAGM Trojan 6V/205 A
		Service Mizzen Sail

18	09	Main Engine Idle adjust
		Checked Index and alternator belt
18	06	Engine Hours 3020
		Oil 4.5 L Oil filter
		Generator Hours 0390 Oil 3.5 L Oil filter
		Zinc anodes Clean Bilge Change Toilet tube 38 mm Clean pump
18	07	Hull clean and polish Fresh Anti fouling New Propel Bearing Change Henderson pump under Seat Paint aft deck (Bad job) Red brim repainted
18	09	New Radar mounted, 4G shortwave type B&G New deck spots Check of antennas in mast and between Check blocks in masts
19	03	Main engine, new charging relay 24V New Illumination installed in cabins.
Boat set in Cradle on land.		5 years 3 due illnes an 2 due Corona regulations.
24	10	Engine Hours 3046
		Oil 4.5 L Oil filter
		Generator Hours 0390 Oil 3.5 L Oil filter
		new Zinc anodes Clean Bilge New electric bilge pump New manual bilge pump

Ordered repair/reinstall of wastewater tank

24	11	New wastewater tank installed and new sea cocks.
25	3	Service bow thruster Propeller lubricated (Max prop) 4 x rolls 300 A Deep cycle, cranking 781 A Anti fouling 2x Micron 350
25	4	Boat set afloat
		New toilet fore and aft installed.
		New belt for alternator, water pump, timing belt and tensioners.
		New Bimini and cover for cockpit tent.
		New windows cover protecting furniture from sun.
		Dinghy repaired
		New Shore Power connector in machine room